### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PerkinElmer Illumination, Inc.	11/29/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Excelitas Technologies Illumination, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 West Street, Suite E403	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09789878
Application Number:	09801085
Application Number:	09789951
Application Number:	11031213
Application Number:	09170269
Application Number:	09000704
Application Number:	10120975
Application Number:	09525996
Application Number:	09427851
Application Number:	29098246
Application Number:	08702026
Application Number:	08537009

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0578 CH \$480 00

Phone: 603-668-0300

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Sheehan Phinney Bass + Green PA

Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: PO Box 3701

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41067-15913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Morin
Signature:	/Karen A. Morin/
Date:	05/31/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Perkinelmer Illumination merger (S0212292)#page1.tif source=Perkinelmer Illumination merger (S0212292)#page2.tif source=Perkinelmer Illumination merger (S0212292)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0579



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERKINELMER

ILLUMINATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERKINELMER

ILLUMINATION, INC." TO "EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES ILLUMINATION,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2010, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2813395 8100

101127219

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8383527

DATE: 11-29-10

PATENT REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0580

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 11/29/2010 FILED 04:10 PM 11/29/2010 SRV 101127219 - 2813395 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PERKINELMER ILLUMINATION, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its certificate of incorporation (hereinafter, the "Certificate of Incorporation"):

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter, the "Corporation") is PerkinElmer Illumination, Inc.
- 2. The following amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation were approved by unanimous written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation on the 29th day of November, 2010.

Article First is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Excelitas Technologies Illumination, Inc."

Article Seventh is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"SEVENTH: Intentionally omitted."

3. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholder, the stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

DOC 10-13960535.3

PATENT REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0581 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date and year first indicated above.

PERKINELMER ILLUMINATION, INC.

y: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Jaines Rao

Title: /Vice President, Treasurer and Chief

Financial Officer

[Signature Page to the Certificate of Amendment of PerkinElmer Illumination, Inc.]

PATENT

REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0582